## SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Senator Buffington to Reengrossed House Bill No. 891 by Representative Stokes

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 3, delete "1300.385," and insert in lieu thereof "1300.386,"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 8, after "instances;" and before "and to" insert "to prohibit actions against
- 5 licenses of physicians in specific instances;"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 1, line 12, delete "1300.385," and insert in lieu thereof "1300.386"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 4, between lines 10 and 11 insert the following:
- 10 "<u>§1300.386. Action against physician license prohibited</u>

11Notwithstanding any provision of law to the contrary, the Louisiana State12Board of Medical Examiners shall not revoke, fail to renew, or take any other action13against the license of a physician issued pursuant to the provisions of R.S. 37:1261,14et seq. based solely upon the recommendation of the physician to an eligible patient15regarding, or prescription for, or treatment with, an investigational drug, biological16product, or device when such recommendation, prescription, or treatment is17undertaken in strict conformance with the provisions of the Part."